



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2761 of 1984**

Yashpal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abhinav Singh, Ramesh Chandra  
Yadav

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., S.K. Agrawal

---

**Court No. - 46**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.**

**HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

Sri Geetam Singh who has appeared earlier on behalf of appellant no. 1 in connected Criminal Appeal No. 2857 of 1984 submits that he will file Vakalatnama on behalf of remaining appellants within one week.

As prayed, list again on 03.12.2025 as peremptorily.

**(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddharth,J.)**

**November 19, 2025**

A. Mandhani